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Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Additional Information Required, 4Q2023 GW/SW Monitoring Report, Cresson
Project, M1980-244
Joshua Adams <Joshua.Adams@newmont.com> Mon, Feb 26, 2024 at 3:03 PM
To: "Elliott Russell (DNR-DRMS)" <elliott.russell@state.co.us>
Cc: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Katie Blake <Katie.Blake@newmont.com>, Johnna Gonzalez
<Johnna.Gonzalez@newmont.com>, Antonio Matarrese <Antonio.Matarrese@newmont.com>

Elliott/Patrick,

See the attached photo documentation of our inspection of the GV-06 location today. No flowing water was observed.
Pictures were taken at approximately 13:20 MST. Temperature registered at the thermometer in the truck was 38⁰F.  At the
Rigi station, the temperature at 13:30 was 35.66⁰F, with approximately 30-mph winds and gusts up to 40mph.
Temperature with the wind chill is estimated to be about 23⁰F. Please let me know if you have questions. Thank you!
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PHOTOGRAPHIC LOG 

 

 

Photograph 1: View of the GV-06 surface water monitoring location, looking south. Photo taken 2/19/2024. 
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Photograph 2: View of the GV-06 surface water monitoring location, looking southeast. Photo taken 
2/26/2024 at approximately 13:20 MST. 
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Photograph 3: View of the GV-06 surface water monitoring location after layer of ice was removed. No 
flowing water was observed at the location. Photo taken 2/26/2024 at approximately 13:20 MST. 
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Photograph 4: View of the GV-06 surface water monitoring location showing the depth of the snow, 
looking west. Photo taken 2/26/2024 at approximately 13:20 MST. 


